

130 6TH STREET WEST COLUMBIA FALLS, MT 59912

**PHONE** (406) 892-4391 **FAX** (406) 892-4413

# AGENDA CITY PLANNING COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING THURSDAY, MAY 09, 2024 – 6:00 PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS CITY HALL

## CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

**Welcome new Planning Commission Member Dulcie Berube** 

## APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

1. Approval of April 11, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes

**VISITOR OR PUBLIC COMMENT:** (An opportunity for the Public to comment on any items not on tonight's agenda)

# **PUBLIC HEARINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:**

# 2. Public Hearing - Public Participation Plan:

The City Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on Thursday, May 9, 2024, for the purpose of receiving public comments on the proposed Public Participation Plan. The Public Participation Plan establishes the framework detailing the City's commitment to public involvement throughout the process of adoption, amendment, modification, or rejection of any future land use plans, zoning, or subdivision regulations. The Public Participation Plan is the beginning of the process to comply with the Montana Land Use Planning Act (MLUPA), commonly referred to as SB 382, codified in Title 76, Chapter 25, M.C.A which creates a comprehensive update to Montana's land use regulations. The proposed Public Participation Plan follows the recommended template provided by the MT Department of Commerce and the League of Cities and Towns.

A. Recommend Approval of Public Participation Plan to City Council

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

Next Regular Planning Board Meeting - TBD

FOR VIRTUAL MEETING INFORMATION, CONTACT CITY CLERK BARB STAALAND NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM ON THE DAY OF THE MEETING BY CALLING (406) 892-4391 OR EMAIL: STAALANDB@CITYOFCOLUMBIAFALLS.COM